(D)  The Army had already honored LnK Pachitar Singh 2490840Y for 

his gallant act with Sena Medal on 15 August, 2011 and Injured LnK 

Sajjan Singh 2490840Y was not recommended for any award.  Only 

army had sent their proposal for gallantry.  However, PHQ (J&K) had 

sanctioned Rs.2,50,000/- (Rs.Two Lakh & fifty Thousand only) in favour 

of Police Party/source of Distt. Police Poonch for having taken part in 

the operation which stands distributed/Disbursed vide Sr.Supdt. of 

Police, Poonch, J & K‟s letter no.PA/Reward/2011/1997/ST dated 

20.06.2011.” 

12.